
 
 

 

 

 
SEARCH COMMITTEE: Dean, College of Veterinary Medicine 

Mark Zabriskie 
Dean, College of Pharmacy – Search Committee Chair 

Mark.Zabriskie@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.5781 

  
Wendy Baltzer 
Associate Professor, Small Animal Surgery; 
Department of Clinical Sciences 

Wendy.Baltzer@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.4835 

  
Todd Bastian 
Senior Director of Development; OSU Foundation 

Todd.Bastian@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.8724 

  
Gigi Bruce 
Special Assistant to the Provost 

Gigi.Bruce@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.8414 

  
M. Elena Gorman 
Assistant Professor, Clinical Pathology; 
Department of Biomedical Sciences 

Elena.Gorman@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.6917 

  
Jerry Heidel 
Professor, Biomedical Sciences; 
Director, Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory 

Jerry.Heidel@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.6964 

  
John Killefer 
Head, Department of Animal & Rangeland Sciences; 
Faculty Senate Administrative Appointments Committee Rep 

John.Killefer@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.1891 

  
Erica McKenzie 
Associate Professor, Large Animal Internal Medicine; 
Department of Clinical Sciences 

Erica.McKenzie@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.4809 

  
Sheri Morris 
Past President of the OVMA; 
Small Animal Practitioner 

sherimorris@icloud.com 

  
Lindsy Norton-Miller 
CVM Student Representative 

nortonml@onid.orst.edu 

  
Kris Otteman 
Medical Director, AMLC; Oregon Humane Society 

kriso@oregonhumane.org 

  
Keith Poulsen 
Assistant Professor, Large Animal Internal Medicine; 
Department of Clinical Sciences 

Keith.Poulsen@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.6939 

  
Dan Rockey 
Professor, Bacteriology; 
Department of Biomedical Sciences 

Rockeyd@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.2485 

  
David Sisson 
Professor, Small Animal Services & Cardiology; 
Department of Clinical Sciences 

David.Sisson@oregonstate.edu 
541.737.6881 
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